

Doc#: 1319341111 Fee: \$60.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/12/2013 12:47 PM Pg: 1 of 2

This form was prepared by , MECU, 1205 E Algonquin Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60196, telephone number 847-676-5199. Loan # 40347932

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST / REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 39637

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgage (herein "Assignor", whose address is 1205 E Algonquin Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60196, does hereby grant, sell,

assign, transfer and convey, unto the Wright-Patt Credit Union Inc, a Corporation organized and existing under the less of the United States (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 2455 Executive Park Boulevard, P.O. Bo. 286, Fairborn, OH 45324, all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgage, dued October 31, 2012.
$O_{\mathcal{E}}$
Made and executed by: Kart'ık Bharathan, unmarried
To MECU and given to secure paymon* of \$112,500.00 which Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgage is of record in:
Book, Volume Or Liber Noo page,
or as Instrument No. 1232404240 of the Records of Cook, County State of
IL, Tax Parcel No. 14-08-209-022-1176, 1362
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED
The note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, all rights accrued or to accrued under such Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgar a.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigner, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgag
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust /Real Estate Mortgage on October 31, 2012
WECU
By: Kley Markon
State of
County of <u>Cook</u> Title: <u>Loan of tran</u>
i o
On October 31, 2012 (ally North), personally known to me (or proved to
be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument appeared before Notary Public as signed below.
Catton Ruddy
Notary Public in and for the State of Three CATHERINE M RUDDY
NOTARY PURLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/13/14
William 334 CL3
DOI:

1319341111 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 5320 N. SHERIDAN ROAD

APT 1811

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-08-209-022-1176

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 1811 AND C21 IN THE METROPOLITAN, A CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 3 TO 9 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7 IN JOHN LEWIS COCHRAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'E' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00210270 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clark's Office